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David Blazer 
Director of Harbor Development, 
Maryland Ports Administration 
Email: dblazer@marylandports.com 
(representing the ports community) 

Donald Boesch 
President and Professor 
Center for Environmental Science, 
University of Maryland 
Email: boesch@ca.umces.edu 
(representing the marine science 
community) 

Sarah Chasis 
Senior Attorney and Director, Oceans 
Program  
Natural Resources Defense Council 
Email: schasis@nrdc.org 
(representing the environmental 
conservation community) 

Melissa Danko 
Executive Director 
The Marine Trades Association of New 
Jersey Foundation 
Email: mdanko@mtanj.org 
(representing the marine trades) 

Jeff Deem 
Recreational fisherman 
Email: deemjeff@erols.com 
(representing the recreational fishing 
community) 

Matt Gove 
Mid-Atlantic Policy Manager 
Surfrider Foundation 
Email: mgove@surfrider.org 
(representing the ocean recreation 
community) 
 
Eric Johansson 
Executive Director 
Tug and Barge Committee Port of 
NY/NJ 
Email: safemariner@me.com 
(representing the maritime navigation 
community) 
 
Heather Jung 
Manager of Government Affairs 
The Business Council of New York State, 
Inc. 
Email: heather.jung@bcnys.org 
(representing the coastal tourism sector) 
 
Sam Martin 
Vice President of Operations 
Atlantic Capes Fisheries, Inc. 
Email: smartin@atlanticcapes.com 
(representing the commerical fishing 
industry) 

John McMurray 
Captain 
Charter Boat Operator, New York 
Email: johnmcmurray@optonline.net 
(representing the recreational fishing 
community) 
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Chris Long 
Manager of Offshore Wind and Siting 
Policy 
American Wind Energy Association 
Email: CLong@awea.org 
(representing the offshore wind power 
industry) 

Rick Robins 
Bernie’s Conchs, L.L.C,  
Email: richardbrobins@gmail.com 
(representing the commercial fishing 
industry) 

Nikki Rovner 
Director of State Government Relations 
The Nature Conservancy, Virginia 
Chapter 
Email: nrovner@tnc.org 
(representing the environmental 
conservation community) 

Bob Wargo 
President 
North American Submarine Cable 
Association 
Email: rw1791@att.com 
(representing the submarine cables 
industry) 

Heather Wood 
Director of Environmental Affairs 
Virginia Port Authority 
Email: hwood@portofvirginia.com 
(representing the ports community) 

Susan Zellers 
Executive Director 
Marine Trades Association of Maryland 
Email: susan@mtam.org 
(representing the marine trades) 
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